| Resulting estimate of trips per person per month

Q1: In the last 3 months have you made one or more trips by licensed vehicle in Torbay? BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY | TOTAL
Yes - hackney carriage only 4 24% ] 3 20% 6 6% | 13 | 10% 26%
Yes - private hire only 0] 0% | 5| 33% | 17| 17% | 22 | 16% 44%
Yes - both hackney and private hire 2 | 12% | 2 13% 11| 11% | 15 | 11% 30%
No, by either type 11| 65% | 5 33% | 69| 67% | 85 | 63%
Total 17 1100%| 15| 100% |103|100% ] 135| 100%
Proportion of responses for each area 13% 11% 76%
Q2: How often do you use a taxi within this area? BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY TOTAL
3 OR MORE TIMES WEEKLY 3(18% |1 7% 4 [ 4% 8 6%
ONCE OR TWICE WEEKLY 1|1 6% |0 0% 5 5% 6 | 4%
LESS THAN 1 WEEKLY, MORE THAN 2 MONTHLY 0] 0% |1 7% 9 9% | 10 | 7%
ONCE OR TWICE MONTHLY 11 6% |2 13% 8 8% | 11| 8%
LESS THAN 1 MONTHLY, MORE THAN 2 YEARLY 11 6% | 3| 20% | 11| 11% | 15| 11%
ONCE OR TWICE YEARLY 2 12% | 4| 27% | 18| 17% | 24 | 18%
NEVER 9| 53% | 4| 27% | 48| 47% | 61 | 45%
Total 17 1100% | 15| 100% |103|100% ] 135| 100%
3 or more times a week 20
once or twice a week 4
less than 1/week, but more than 2/month 2
once or twice a month 1
less than 1/month, but more than 2/year 1
3.9 1.7 1.3 1.7




Q3a. How do you normally get a taxi within this area? BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY | TOTAL
AT A RANK 6| 46% | 5| 28% | 31| 36% | 42 | 36%
HAILING ON STREET 1] 8% |3| 17% | 13| 15% | 17 | 14%
TELEPHONE 3(23% | 6| 33% | 36| 41% | 45| 38%
FREEPHONE 0 0% | O 0% 0| 0% | O 0%
AN APP 0] 0% |1 6% 3 3% | 4 | 3%
OTHER 3123% 3| 17% 4 | 5% | 10| 8%
Total 13(100%| 18| 100% | 87 | 100%] 118 100%
Q3b. If you indicated 'other' to Q3a, please tell us more? BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY | TOTAL

VIA OFFICE 1 1100%] O 0% 0| 0% 100%
Total 1 1100%] O 0% 0| 0% 100%

Q4: If you book a taxi by phone, which 3 companies do you call most often? BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY | TOTAL
TORBAY TAXIS 0] 0% | O 0% 231 50% | 23 | 43%
PRICE FIRST TAXIS 0l 0% | O 0% 12 26% | 12 | 22%
TORBAY CABS (Hcv operator) O] 0% | 2] 67% 7115%] 9| 17%
ACE (Brixham) 5 1100%| O 0% 0] 0% | 5 9%
DAVES (Paignton) O] 0% | 1] 33% 4 9% 5 9%
Total 5 1100%| 3 | 100% | 46 [ 100%| 54 | 100%




Q5: How often do you use Hackney Carriages within this area? BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY | TOTAL

3 OR MORE TIMES WEEKLY 3118% |1 7% 0 0% 4 3%
ONCE OR TWICE WEEKLY 1] 6% |0 0% 4 4% 5 4%
LESS THAN 1 WEEKLY, MORE THAN 2 MONTHLY 0] 0% |1 7% 6 6% 7 5%
ONCE OR TWICE MONTHLY 1] 6% |0 0% 3 3% 4 3%
LESS THAN 1 MONTHLY, MORE THAN 2 YEARLY 0] 0% |1 7% 6 6% 7 5%
ONCE OR TWICE YEARLY 3118%|3] 20% | 10] 10% | 16 | 12%
| CANT REMEMBER WHEN | LAST USED AN HCV 7141% | 8] 53% | 61] 62% | 76 | 58%
CANT REMEMBER SEEING AN HCV IN THE AREA 2112% | 1 7% 9 9% | 12| 9%
Total 17 1100% | 15| 100% | 99 | 100% ] 131| 100%
3 or more times a week 20
once or twice a week 4
less than 1/week, but more than 2/month 2
once or twice a month 1
less than 1/month, but more than 2/year 1
once or twice yearly 0.1

Resulting estimate of trips per person per month by hackney carriage 3.8 1.6 0.4 1.0

Proportion of trips made by hackney carriage= 99% 90% 30% 58%




Q6a. Which ranks are you aware of in the TORBAY area? BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY TOTAL

TORQUAY TRAIN STATION 7% 6% 27 | 22% | 29| 19%

THE STRAND TORQUAY 0% 0% 141 11% | 14| 9%
TORBAY ROAD TORQUAY 0% 6% 3 2% 4 3%
HARBOUR TORQUAY 0% 0% 7 6% 7 5%

UNION STREET TORQUAY 14% 0% 14 11% | 16 | 10%

UNION SQUARE TORQUAY 0% 0% 6 5% 6 | 4%

[EnY
w

VICTORIA PARADE TORQUAY 0% 0% 11% | 13 ] 8%

CARY PARADE TORQUAY 0% 11% 7% | 10| 6%

PAIGNTON TRAIN STATION 0% 44% 1% 6%

PIMLICO TORQUAY (GPO ROUNDABOUT) 0% 6% 5% 5%

GPO ROUNDABOUT 0% 0% 2% 1%

BANK LANE BRIXHAM 50% 0% 1% 5%

CASTLE CIRCUS TORQUAY 7% 0% 3% 3%

PRINCESS THEATRE TORQUAY 0% 0% 4% 3%

CHESTNUT AVENUE TORQUAY 0% 0% 2% 2%

LYMINGTON ROAD TORQUAY 0% 0% 2% 1%

MAIN STREET 0% 0% 2% 1%

PAVILLION TORQUAY 0% 6% 1% 1%

TORQUAY BUS STATION 14% 0% 0% 1%

TORBAY ROAD PAIGNTON 0% 11% 0% 1%

ACE TAXIS BRIXHAM 7% 0% 0% 1%

BEACON TORQUAY 0% 0% 1% 1%

FACTORY ROW TORQUAY 0% 0% 1% 1%

PALACE THEATRE TORQUAY 0% 6% 0% 1%

TORWOOD STREET TORQUAY 0% 0% 1% 1%

TOWN HALL TORQUAY 0% 0% 1% 1%
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Total 100% |[123]|100% ] 155 100%




Q6b. If you are aware of a rank in the TORBAY area, please tell us if you use it? BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY | TOTAL
USE 7150% | 8| 44% | 49| 40% | 64 | 41%
DON'T USE 7 | 50% |10} 56% | 74| 60% | 91 | 59%
Total 141100%| 18| 100% |123|100%] 155 | 100%
Q7a. For your most recent trip by taxi, how would you rate the Standard of Vehicle Cleanliness? | BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY | TOTAL
VERY POOR 01 0% | O 0% 0 0% 0 0%
POOR 0] 0% | O 0% 0| 0% | 0| 0%
AVERAGE 1114% |1 11% 1 2% 3 4%
GOOD 2|1 29% | 4] 44% | 11| 21% | 17 | 25%
VERY GOOD 4 157% | 4 44% 411 77% | 49| 71%
Total 7 1100%| 9 | 100% | 53 [ 100%] 69 | 100%
Q7 b. For your most recent trip by taxi, how would you rate the State of Vehicle Repair? BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY | TOTAL
VERY POOR 01 0% | O 0% 0 0% 0 0%
POOR 0] 0% | O 0% 0| 0% | 0| 0%
AVERAGE 1114% |1 11% 0 0% 2 3%
GOOD 3143% |4 44% | 12| 23% | 19| 28%
VERY GOOD 3]|143% | 4 44% 41 ) 77% | 48 | 70%
Total 7 1100%| 9 | 100% | 53 [ 100%] 69 | 100%
Q7c. For your most recent trip by taxi, how would you rate the State of Driver Behaviour? BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY | TOTAL
VERY POOR 01 0% | O 0% 0 0% 0 0%
POOR 0] 0% | O 0% 0| 0% | 0| 0%
AVERAGE 0] 0% | 2 22% 0 0% 2 3%
GOOD 3143% 3] 33% | 11| 21% | 17 | 25%
VERY GOOD 4 157% | 4 44% 42 1 79% | 50 | 72%
Total 7 1100%| 9 | 100% | 53 [ 100%] 69 | 100%

51%



Q7d. For your most recent trip by taxi, how would you rate the State of Driver Appearance? BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY | TOTAL
VERY POOR 0] 0% | O 0% 0] 0% | O] 0%
POOR 0] 0% | O 0% 0] 0% | O] 0%
AVERAGE 0] 0% | 2| 22% 0] 0% | 2 3%
GOOD 5171% | 3] 33% | 12| 23% | 20 | 29%
VERY GOOD 21 29% | 4] 44% |41 77% | 47 | 68%
Total 7 |100%| 9 | 100% | 53 [ 100%] 69 | 100%

Q7e. For your most recent trip by taxi, how would you rate the Standard of Driver Hygiene? BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY | TOTAL
VERY POOR 0] 0% | O 0% 0] 0% | O] 0%
POOR 0] 0% | O 0% 0] 0% | O] 0%
AVERAGE 0] 0% | 1] 11% 2| 4% | 3| 4%
GOOD 4157% | 4] 44% | 10| 19% | 18 | 26%
VERY GOOD 3143% | 4] 44% |41 77% | 48 | 70%
Total 7 |100%| 9 | 100% | 53 [ 100%] 69 | 100%

Q7f. For your most recent trip by taxi, how would you rate the Standard of Driver Professionalism? BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY | - TOTAL
VERY POOR 0] 0% | O 0% 0] 0% | O] 0%
POOR 0] 0% | O 0% 0] 0% | O] 0%
AVERAGE 0] 0% | 2| 22% 1 2% | 3 | 4%
GOOD 4 157% | 3] 33% | 11| 21% | 18 | 26%
VERY GOOD 3143% | 4] 44% | 41| 77% | 48 | 70%
Total 7 |100%| 9 | 100% | 53 [ 100%| 69 | 100%




Q7g. For your most recent trip by taxi, how would you rate the Standard of Driver Knowledge of the

BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY | TOTAL
Area?
VERY POOR 0] 0% | O 0% 0] 0% | O] 0%
POOR 0] 0% | O 0% 0] 0% 0%
AVERAGE 1]14% )]0 0% 0] 0% 1 1%
GOOD 3143% | 4] 44% | 11 21% | 18 | 26%
VERY GOOD 3143% | 5] 56% |42 79% | 50 | 72%
Total 7 |100%| 9 | 100% | 53 [ 100%] 69 | 100%
Q7h. For your most recent trip by taxi, how would you rate the Price? BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY | TOTAL
VERY POOR 0] 0% | 2| 22% 0] 0% | 2 3%
POOR 1]114% ] 0 0% 1 2% | 2 3%
AVERAGE 2129% | 0O 0% 5 9% | 7 | 10%
GOOD 3143% | 3] 33% | 16 30% | 22 | 32%
VERY GOOD 1| 14% 4] 44% |31 58% | 36 | 52%
Total 7 |100%| 9 | 100% | 53 [ 100%] 69 | 100%
Q7i. For your most recent trip by taxi, how would you rate any 'Other'? BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY | TOTAL
VERY POOR 0] 0% | O 0% 0] 0% | O] 0%
POOR 0] 0% | O 0% 01 0% | 0] 0%
AVERAGE 0] 0% | O 0% 1 150%]| 1| 50%
GOOD 0] 0% | O 0% 1 150%)| 1] 50%
VERY GOOD 0] 0% | O 0% 0] 0% | O] 0%
Total 0 0% | O 0% 2 |1100%]| 2 |100%
Q7j. If you indicated 'other' to the previous question, please tell us more? BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY | TOTAL
DRIVER DIDN’T TALK MUCH 0] 0% | O 0% 1 ] 50% 50%
DRIVER ONCE WENT THE WRONG WAY 0] 0% | O 0% 1] 50% 50%
Total 0] 0% | O 0% 2 |100%] 2 | 100%




Q8. For any aspects that you rated poor or very poor, could you please provide further details? BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY | TOTAL
DRIVER WAS RUDE AND UNHELPFUL 1|150%]|0 0% 0 0% 11 17%
EXPENSIVE FOR A SHORT TRIP 0 0% | O 0% 1 1100%] 11 17%
EXPENSIVE TO GET TO WETHERSPOONS 0 0% |1 33% 0 0% 11 17%
MORE ENGLISH DRIVERS 0 0% |1 33% 0 0% 1117%
MORE EXPENSIVE THAN BIRMINGHAM 1|150%]|0 0% 0 0% 11 17%
MORE EXPENSIVE THAN CARDIFF 0 0% |1 33% 0 0% 1117%
Total 2 [100%] 3 | 100% 1 |100%] 6 [100%

Q9a. What would encourage you to use hackney carriages or use them more often? BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY | TOTAL
Better Vehicle 0] 0% | O 0% 0 0% 0 0%
More hackney carriages | could phone for 0] 0% | O 0% 1 3% 1 2%
Better Drivers 1 7% | 1 9% 2 5% 4 6%
More hackney carriages | could hail or get at a rank 11 7% |0 0% 0 0% 1 2%
Other 13| 87% |10] 91% 34 92% | 57 | 90%
Total 15]1100% 11| 100% | 37 | 100%] 63 [ 100%
Q9b. If you indicated 'Other' to Q9a, please provide further details? BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY | TOTAL
CHEAPER FARES 5142% | 2 20% 131 41% | 20| 37%
NOTHING 5] 42% | 4 40% 111 34% | 20| 37%
NOTHING - NOT LOCAL 1 8% | 3 30% 6 ] 19% | 10| 19%
NEW TO AREA 1 8% | 0 0% 1 3% 4%
HOLIDAYING 0 0% | O 0% 1 3% 1 2%
ONLY USE ON NIGHTS OoUT 0 0% |1 10% 0 0% 1 2%
Total 12 ({100%| 10| 100% | 32 | 100%| 54 | 100%

47%

32%

32%

16%
3%
2%



Q10a. Do you, or anyone you know, need an adapted licensed vehicle? BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY | TOTAL
No 141 82% | 9] 60% | 72| 84% | 95| 81%
Yes - | need a WAV 0 0% | O 0% 3 3% 3 3%
Yes - someone | know needs a WAV 2 112% | 1 7% 6 7% 9 8%
Yes - | neeed an adapted vehicle, but not WAV O] 0% | 2] 13% 3 3% 5 4%
Yes - Someone | know, needs ana adapted vehicle, but not WAV 0] 0% | 2 13% 2 2% 4 3%
Other 1 6% | 1 7% 0 0% 2 2%
Total 171 100% | 15| 100% | 86 | 100%]118( 100%
Q10b. If you indicated 'Other' to Q10a, please provide further details? BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY | TOTAL
I NEED TO SIT IN A FRONT SEAT 1 |100%]| O 0% 0 0% 1 ] 50%
LIKE A LARGER DOOR TO GET IN 0 0% | 1] 100% 0 0% 1 ] 50%
Total 1]100%) 1| 100% | O | 0% | 2 |100%
Q11a. Have you ever given up waiting or made alternative arrangements for an HC, at a rank in the
Torbay area? BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY TOTAL
Yes 1 6% | 2 14% 1 1% 4 4%
No 15] 94% |12] 86% | 83| 99% |110] 96%
Total 16 [ 100% | 14| 100% | 84 | 100%| 114 100%
Q11b. If you indicated 'YES' to Q11a, please tell us where? BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY | TOTAL
BANK LANE 1 ]|100%| O 0% 0 0% 1] 25%
CARY PARADE 0 0% |1 50% 0 0% 1] 25%
PAVILLION TORQUAY 0 0% | O 0% 1 1100%) 1 | 25%
WETHERSPOONS PAIGNTON 0 0% |1 50% 0 0% 1] 25%
Total 1 1100%| 2| 100% 1 [100%] 4 |100%
Ql1lc. If you indicated 'YES' to Ql11a, please tell us when? BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY TOTAL
LAST WEEK 0 0% | 1] 100% 0 0% 1] 33%
PREVIOUS SATURDAY 0 0% | O 0% 1 1100%) 1 | 33%
YEARS AGO 1 |100%]| O 0% 0 0% 1] 33%
Total 1 1100%| 1| 100% 1 [100%] 3 [100%

84%

6%
1%

1%



Q12. Do you feel there are enough hackney carriages in the Torbay area? BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY | TOTAL
Yes 8 | 100%|13] 100% | 83 | 100%]104] 100%
No 0] 0% | O 0% 0] 0% | O] 0%
Total 8 | 100%| 13| 100% | 83 | 100%] 104 | 100%
Q13a. Comparing your current use of licensed vehicles to that of pre COVID-19 times, how would you
BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY | TOTAL
say your usage has changed?

| use Hackney Carriages more 0] 0% | O 0% 0 0% 0 0%

| use Private Hire Vehicles more 0l 0% | O 0% 0 0% 0 0%

| use both about the same 15]1100% ] 14] 100% | 80 | 95% | 109| 96%
| use Private Hire Vehicles less 0l 0% | O 0% 4% 3 3%

| use Hackney Carriages less 0] 0% | O 0% 1 1% 1 1%
Other 0l 0% | O 0% 1 1% 1 1%
Total 151100%| 14| 100% | 84 | 101%]113| 101%

Q13b. If you indicated 'other' to Q13a, please tell us more? BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY | TOTAL
NOT LOCAL - CANNOT COMPARE 0l 0% | O 0% 1 ]100% 100%
Total 0] 0% | O 0% 1 | 100% 100%
Q1l4a. Thinking ahead to this time next year, how would you expect your usage of licensed vehicles
. BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY | TOTAL
to be different from now?

| expect to use Hackney Carriages more 0] 0% | O 0% 1 1% 1 1%

| expect to use Private Hire Vehicles more 0] 0% | O 0% 2% 2 2%

| expect to use both about the same 15| 100%|14] 100% | 81 | 95% | 110] 96%
| expect to use Private Hire Vehicles less 0] 0% | O 0% 0 0% 0 0%

| expect to use Hackney Carriages less 0] 0% | O 0% 0] 0% | O] 0%
Other 0l 0% | O 0% 1 1% 1 1%
Total 15]1100%| 14| 100% | 85 | 100% ] 114 | 100%

77%

84%

84%



Q14b. If you indicated 'other’ to Q14a, please tell us more? BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY | TOTAL
NOT LOCAL - CANNOT COMPARE 0 0% | O 0% 1 ]100% 100%
Total 0 0% | O 0% 1 [100% 100%
Q15a. Please rate these COVID-19 measures for licensed vehicles in terms of importance, a screen
. BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY TOTAL
between driver and passenger?

Essential 8150% |5 33% 321 38% | 45| 39%
Important 6]|38% | 6] 40% |45 53% | 57 | 49%
Useful 2| 13% | 4 27% 8 9% | 14| 12%
Not Important 01 0% | O 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Total 16 [ 100% | 15| 100% | 85 | 100%| 116 100%

Q15b. Please rate these COVID-19 measures for licensed vehicles in terms of importance, driver

. . BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY TOTAL
opening and closing doors?

Essential 1] 6% |0 0% 10 12% | 11| 9%
Important 3119 | 2 13% 151 17% | 20| 17%
Useful 0] 0% | 6| 40% | 24| 28% | 30 | 26%
Not Important 120 75% | 7 47% 371 43% | 56 | 48%
Total 16 { 100% 15| 100% | 86 | 100%| 117 | 100%

Q15c. Please rate these COVID-19 measures .for licensed vehicles in terms of importance, driver BrixHAM | paignTON | TorRQUAY | TOTAL

wearing a mask?

Essential 6 138% | 7] 47% | 54 63% | 67| 57%
Important 101 63% | 5 33% 311 36% | 46 | 39%
Useful 0] 0% | 3| 20% 1 1% | 4| 3%
Not Important 0] 0% | O 0% 0% 0 0%
Total 16 { 100% 15| 100% | 86 | 100%| 117 | 100%

86%

87%

87%



Q15d. Please rate these COVID-19 measures for licensed vehicles in terms of importance, passengers

. BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY | TOTAL
required to wear masks?
Essential 4| 25% | 8| 53% | 57| 66% | 69| 59%
Important 121 75% | 4| 27% | 28| 33% | 44 | 38%
Useful O] 0% | 3| 20% 1 1% | 4 3%
Not Important 0] 0% | O 0% 0% 0 0%
Total 16| 100% | 15| 100% | 86 | 100% ]| 117 | 100%
Q15e. Please rate these COVI'D-19 measures for I|cens.ed vehicles in te'rms of importance, clear that BrIXHAM | paiGNTON | TORQUAY TOTAL
driver has cleaned the vehicle before | use it?
Essential 12| 75% |11} 73% | 72| 84% | 95| 81%
Important 41 25% |1 7% 13 ] 15% | 18 | 15%
Useful 0] 0% 20% 1 1% | 4 3%
Not Important 0] 0% | O 0% 0% 0 0%
Total 16| 100% | 15| 100% | 86 | 100% ]| 117 | 100%
Q16a. Do you live in the TORBAY area? BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY | TOTAL
Yes 11| 69% |10] 67% | 77| 77% | 98 | 75%
No 5131% | 5] 33% | 23] 23% | 33| 25%
Total 16 |1 100% | 15| 100% |100| 100% ] 131| 100%

87%

87%



Q16b: If you do not live in the area, please provide the first half of your postcode?

BRIXHAM

PAIGNTON

TORQUAY

TOTAL

TQ9

0%

0%

2

9%

6%

TQ5

0%

0%

9%

6%

TQ12

0%

0%

9%

6%

LL41

20%

0%

0%

3%

B26

20%

0%

0%

3%

B45

0%

20%

0%

3%

BIRMINGHAM

0%

0%

4%

3%

BN17

0%

0%

4%

3%

BS24

0%

0%

4%

3%

CF10

0%

20%

0%

3%

CHELMSFORD

0%

20%

0%

3%

HD2

0%

0%

4%

3%

L8

0%

20%

0%

3%

LL15

0%

0%

4%

3%

NE19

0%

0%

4%

3%

NG23

0%

0%

4%

3%

PE1

0%

0%

4%

3%

PE19

20%

0%

0%

3%

PO12

0%

0%

4%

3%

PR8

20%

0%

0%

3%

OX1

20%

0%

0%

3%

0OXx21

0%

0%

4%

3%

REFUSED

0%

0%

4%

3%

RG14

0%

0%

4%

3%

SO18

0%

0%

4%

3%

5023

0%

0%

4%

3%

SPAIN

0%

0%

4%

3%

TQl4

0%

0%

4%

3%

TQ3

0%

0%

4%

3%

WS9

0%

20%
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Q25. GENDER BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY | TOTAL | Census
1. Male 101 63% | 9] 60% | 64| 64% | 83 ] 63% 48%
2. Female 6138%| 6] 40% | 36 36% | 48| 37% 52%
Total 16 |1 100%| 15| 100% |100|100%]131| 100%
Q26. AGE BRIXHAM | PAIGNTON | TORQUAY | TOTAL | Census
1. Under 30 1] 6% |0 0% 7 7% 8 6% 17%
2.31-55 6] 38% | 5] 33% | 58] 57% | 69 | 52% 33%
3. Over 55 9| 56% |10] 67% | 36| 36% | 55| 42% 50%
Total 16 |1 100%| 15| 100% |101|100%]132| 100%




